

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: smiller

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Reference Bureau

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: smiller

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: State Government - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: ALL EDITORS

Submit via email: NO

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001		_____			
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2			jfrantze 07/11/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketcd</u>	<u>Required</u>
/3	isagerro 07/12/2001	gilfokm 07/12/2001	pgreensl 07/12/2001	_____	gretskl 07/12/2001		
/4	kenneda 07/17/2001	gilfokm 07/17/2001	jfrantze 07/17/2001	_____	grctskl 07/17/2001		
/5	fasttn 07/17/2001	csicilia 07/19/2001	haugeca 07/19/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/19/2001		
/6	kunkemd 07/20/2001	gilfokm 07/20/2001 gilfokm 07/20/2001	jfrantze 07/20/2001	_____ _____	lrb_docadmin 07/20/2001		
/7		gilfokm 07/24/2001	rschluet 07/20/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/20/2001		
/8			haugeca 07/24/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/24/2001		

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: **07/06/2001**

Received By: **smiller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **smiller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Government - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ALL EDITORS**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001					
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001		lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2			jfrantze 07/11/2001		lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/3	isagerro 07/12/2001	gilfokm 07/12/2001	pgreensl 07/12/2001	_____	gretskl 07/12/2001		
/4	kenneda 07/17/2001	gilfokm 07/17/2001	jfrantze 07/17/2001	_____	gretskl 07/17/2001		
/5	fasttn 07/17/2001	csicilia 07/19/2001	haueca 07/19/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/19/2001		
/6	kunkemd 07/20/2001	gilfokm 07/20/2001 gilfokm 07/20/2001	jfrantze 07/20/2001	_____ _____ _____	lrb_docadmin 07/20/2001		
/7			rschluet 07/20/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/20/2001		

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: **smiller**

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **smiller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Government - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ALL EDITORS**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001		_____			
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2			jfrantze 07/11/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/3	isagerro 07/12/2001	gilfokm 07/12/2001	pgreensl 07/12/2001	_____	gretskl 07/12/2001		
/4	kenneda 07/17/2001	gilfokm 07/17/2001	jfrantze 07/17/2001	_____	gretskl 07/17/2001		
/5	fasttn 07/17/2001	csicilia 07/19/2001	haugeca 07/19/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/19/2001		
/6	kunkemd 07/20/2001	gilfokm 07/20/2001	jfrantze 07/20/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/20/2001		

FE Sent For:

[Handwritten signature]
 <END>
 7-20-01

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: **smiller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **smiller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Government - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ALL EDITORS**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001		_____			
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2		<i>16-7/king</i> 07/11/2001	jfrantze 07/11/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/3	isagerro 07/12/2001	gilfokm 07/12/2001	pgreensl 07/12/2001	_____	grctskl 07/12/2001		
/4	kenneda 07/17/2001	gilfokm 07/17/2001	jfrantzc 07/17/2001	_____	grctskl 07/17/2001		
/5	fasttn 07/17/2001	csicilia 07/19/2001	haugcca 07/19/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/19/2001		

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: **smiller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **smiller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Government - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ALL EDITORS**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001		_____			
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2			jfrantze 07/11/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		
/3	isagerro 07/12/2001	gilfokm 07/12/2001	pgreensl 07/12/2001	_____	gretskl 07/12/2001		
/4	kenneda 07/17/2001	gilfokm 07/17/2001	jfrantze 07/17/2001	_____	gretskl 07/17/2001		

FE Sent For:

CH
7-9
CH
7-9
5
<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: **smiller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **smiller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Government - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ALL EDITORS**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001					
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001		lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2			jfrantze 07/11/2001		lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		
/3	isagerro 07/12/2001	gilfokm 07/12/2001	pgreensl 07/12/2001		gretskl 07/12/2001		

FE Sent For:

14-17-01 King
 07/17
 Self
 <END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: **smiller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **smiller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Government - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ALL EDITORS**

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001					
/1	kunkemd 07/10/2001	gilfokm 07/10/2001	pgreensl 07/06/2001	<i>[Handwritten initials]</i>	lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		
/2		<i>[Handwritten mark]</i>	jfrantze 07/11/2001		lrb_docadmin 07/11/2001		

[Handwritten signature]
7/12/01

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketcd Required

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: smiller

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Reference Bureau

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: smiller

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: State Government - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: ALL EDITORS

Submit via email: NO

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	smiller 07/06/2001	gilfokm 07/06/2001					
/1		1/2 - 7/10-01 King	pgreensl 07/06/2001		lrb_docadmin 07/06/2001		

FE Sent For:

Handwritten signatures and dates:
 7/11
 7/11

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/06/2001

Received By: smiller

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Reference Bureau

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: smiller

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: State Government - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: ALL EDITORS

Submit via email: NO

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Technical Amendment for Conference Amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	smiller	1-7/16 temp	7/6 pg	7/6 pg/RS			

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001

Date (time) needed

Today

LRB b 1994, 1

BUDGET AMENDMENT

ALL King:

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

NOTE

SENATE AMENDMENT TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

#. Page , line :

~~ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55~~

EA
TD

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 18, line 8: after "(4) (a)" insert "1."

****NOTE: Corrects statute number in bill SECTION heading.

3 **2.** Page 154, line 18: delete "Wild crane management" and substitute
4 "Reintroduction of whooping cranes".

****NOTE: Corrects title in ch.20 schedule.

5 **3.** Page 201, line 1: delete that line.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

6 **4.** Page 201, line 5: after that line insert:

7 "(kc) Volunteer coordination PR-S A 35,300 40,200".

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

8 **5.** Page 220, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

1 “(jr) Wisconsin service corps member
2 compensation and support; spon-
3 sor contribution PR C –0– –0–”.

****NOTE: Corrects incorrect title and “type” in appropriation schedule.

4 **6.** Page 220, line 14: delete “Childsupport” and substitute “Child support”.

****NOTE: Corrects spelling.

5 **7.** Page 223, line 14: delete “C” and substitute “A”.

****NOTE: Corrects appropriation type for *annual* program revenue–federal appropriation.

6 **8.** Page 294, line 6: delete “100.261 3 (c)” and substitute “100.261 (3) (c)”.

****NOTE: Corrects reference.

7 **9.** Page 319, line 14: delete “s. 44.74” and substitute “2001 Wisconsin Act
8 (this act), section 9149 (3mk)”.

9 **10.** Page 352, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue–service appropriation.

10 **11.** Page 352, line 18: after that line insert:

11 “SECTION 688d. 20.432 (1) (kc) of the statutes is created to read:

12 20.432 (1) (kc) *Volunteer coordination.* The amounts in the schedule for
13 coordination of volunteer ombudsmen. All moneys transferred from the
14 appropriation account under s. 20.435 (6) (g) shall be credited to this appropriation
15 account. Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (a), the unencumbered balance on June 30
16 of each fiscal year shall revert to the appropriation under s. 20.435 (6) (g).”.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue–service appropriation.

17 **12.** Page 358, line 6: after “program” insert “and the badger care health care
18 program under s. 49.665”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

1 **13.** Page 358, line 11: delete that line and substitute “assistance program and,
2 the badger care health care program under s. 49.665, and the food stamp program.”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

3 **14.** Page 360, line 10: delete “(b) 6.” and substitute “(a) 3m.”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a cross-reference.

4 **15.** Page 365, line 16: delete “(g)” and substitute “(kc)”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue-service appropriation.

5 **16.** Page 369, line 1: delete “9223”.

6 **17.** Page 369, line 2: delete “(5zk) and (8z)” and substitute “9123 (8z) and 9223
7 (5zk)”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects cross-reference to section 9123 (8z).

8 **18.** Page 369, line 2: after that line insert:

9 “**SECTION 732r.** 20.435 (8) (mb) of the statutes, as affected by 2001 Wisconsin
10 Act (this act), is amended to read:

11 20.435 (8) (mb) *Income augmentation services receipts.* All moneys that are
12 received under 42 USC 670 to 679a, 42 USC 1395 to 1395ddd, and 42 USC 1396 to
13 1396v as the result of income augmentation activities for which the state has
14 contracted and all moneys that are received under 42 USC 1396 to 1396v in
15 reimbursement of the cost of providing targeted case management services to
16 children whose care is not eligible for reimbursement under 42 USC 670 to 679a, to
17 be used as provided in s. 46.46 and ~~2001 Wisconsin Act (this act), sections 9123~~
18 ~~(8z) and 9223 (5zk).~~ All moneys received under this paragraph in excess of the
19 moneys necessary to support the costs specified in s. 46.46 shall be deposited in the
20 general fund as a non appropriated receipt.”.

 ***NOTE: On the advice of the LFB, amends s. 20.435 (8) (mb), effective July 1,
2002, to reflect JCF's intent of providing that in the future all excess income

augmentation revenues shall be deposited in the general fund as a nonappropriated receipt and, therefore, not be available for expenditure.

1 **19.** Page 370, line 20: delete “and” and substitute “and”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

2 **20.** Page 370, line 20: before “Wisconsin” insert “and”.

3 **21.** Page 370, line 21: delete the material beginning with “, and American” and
4 ending with “programs” on line 22.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

5 **22.** Page 447, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute “conservation
6 organization shall submit to the department ~~two appraisals if the department~~
7 ~~estimates that the fair market value of the land exceeds \$200,000 at least one~~
8 appraisal and the department shall obtain its own independent appraisal.”.

 ***NOTE: Underscores material that is newly created and moves underscored material so that it follows stricken material.

9 **23.** Page 463, line 12: after “350.138” insert “(1)”.

 ***NOTE: Inserts a missing subsection number in a cross-reference.

10 **24.** Page 586, line 14: delete “SECTION 1656tym” and substitute “SECTION
11 1656sy”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects numbering.

12 **25.** Page 602, line 12: delete “December 1” and substitute “December 31”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a date.

13 **26.** Page 615, line 19: after “46.23” insert “, and may contract with tribal
14 governing bodies,”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

15 **27.** Page 615, line 20: after “department” insert “and tribal governing bodies”.

16 **28.** Page 908, line 22: delete “13.171” and substitute “13.172”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects cross-reference.

1 **29.** Page 928, line 7: delete “subd. 1. a.” and substitute “subd. 4. a.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects an incorrect cross-reference.

2 **30.** Page 934, line 13: delete “409.504” and substitute “409.610 (2)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference made incorrect by 2001 Wisconsin Act 10.

3 **31.** Page 936, line 2: delete “not withstanding” and substitute
4 “notwithstanding”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects spacing.

5 **32.** Page 1247, line 23: delete “the character” and substitute “character”.

 ****NOTE: Removes extra “the”.

6 **33.** Page 1338, line 24: delete “(1)mk)” and substitute “(1mk)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

7 **34.** Page 1373, line 9: delete “bureau” and substitute “bureau,”.

 ****NOTE: Inserts a comma.

8 **35.** Page 1350, line 13: delete the material beginning with “section” and
9 ending with “act” on line 14 and substitute “SECTION 9149 (3mk) of this act”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects reference.

10 **36.** Page 1381, line 11: delete the material beginning with “There” and ending
11 with “transferred” on line 12 and substitute “Notwithstanding section 20.001 (3) (c)
12 of the statutes, on July 1, 2001, there is lapsed to the general fund \$875,200”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

13 **37.** Page 1381, line 12: before “under section” insert “to the office of justice
14 assistance”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

15 **38.** Page 1381, line 12: delete the material beginning with “statutes” and
16 ending with “2001-02” on line 13 and substitute “statutes, as affected by the acts of
17 2001.”.

INS
AL

***NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

1 **39.** Page 1402, line 7: delete "66.092 (2)" and substitute "66.0921 (2)".

***NOTE: Corrects reference.

2 **40.** Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:

3 "(16zo) INCOME AUGMENTATION SERVICE RECEIPTS. The treatment of sections
4 20.435 (8) (mb) (by SECTION 732r) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2003."

***NOTE: See Item 18.

5 (END)

INS B
INS C

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

INS A-

✓ 1. Page 1182, line 24: delete "13%" and substitute "24%".

on which

***NOTE: Reconciles treatment to reflect statutory text in effect on the date the bill section takes effect.

INS B-

✓ 2. Page 1414, line 23: after "(1) (a)" insert "(by SECTION 3774)".

***NOTE: Clarifies which treatment relates to the initial applicability provision.

✓

✓ 3. Page 1428, line 11: after "ATTEMPTS" insert "; CONCURRENT AND CONSECUTIVE SENTENCES".

***NOTE: Changes title to include what is covered by the cross-reference to SECTION 9359 (7).

INS CS

✓ 4. Page 1428, line 12: delete that line and substitute "and (b) (intro.), 973.09 (2) (a) 2., (ag), (am) (title), and (b) (title), 1., and 2., and 973.15 (2m) of the".

***NOTE: Adds cross-reference that was inadvertently omitted.

8

(END)

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb1994/1dn
ALL:kmg:...

July ??, ????

ATTENTION: The **DRAFTER'S NOTE** ***must***
always accompany REDRAFTS of this amendment.

This is the LRB technical amendment to ^{Senate}~~Assembly~~ **Substitute Amendment 1**
to **Senate Bill 55**. See Steve Miller's memo of February 20, 2001, item #5, for
instructions.

ATTENTION: Attorneys — when redrafting. **DO NOT HOLD** on your desk
as others will also need to add items to this amendment. Thank you.

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb1994/1dn
ALL:kmg:pg

July 6, 2001

ATTENTION: The **DRAFTER'S NOTE** ***must***
always accompany REDRAFTS of this amendment.

This is the **LRB technical amendment to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 55**. See Steve Miller's memo of February 20, 2001, item #5, for instructions.

ATTENTION: Attorneys — when redrafting, **DO NOT HOLD** on your desk as others will also need to add items to this amendment. Thank you.

Barman, Mike

From: Barman, Mike

Sent: Friday, July 06, 2001 3:21 PM

To: Aaron Gary; Becky Tradewell; Cathlene Hanaman; Debora Kennedy; Gordon Malaise; Ivy Sager-Rosenthal; Jeffery Kuesel; Joseph Kreye; Madelon Lief; Marc Shovers; Mark Kunkel; Mary Glass; Michael Dsida; Pam Kahler; Peggy Hurley; Peter Dykman; Peter Grant; Rick Champagne; Robert Marchant; Robert Nelson; Robin Kite; Robin Ryan; Steve Miller; Timothy Fast

Subject: LRBb1994/1 (attached) (Tooh. Amnd. for Conf. Amend.)

Mike Barman

Mike Barman - Senior Program Asst. (PH. 608-266-3561)

(E-Mail: mike.barman@legis.state.wi.us) (FAX: 608-264-6948)

State of Wisconsin

Legislative Reference Bureau - Legal Section - Front Office

100 N. Hamilton Street - 5th Floor

Madison, WI 53703

Kunkel, Mark

From: Bonderud, Kendra
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2001 9:16 AM
To: Kunkel, Mark
Subject: Manufactured Housing Utilities Item

I request that you draft an amendment to the JFC substitute amendment, that will hopefully be included in an LFB technical amendment (if there is one) during the Conference Committee process.

Commerce alerted me to a technical error in the JFC substitute amendment related to the transfer of manufactured home regulation from PSC to Commerce. See Section 9110 (3z)(b) as created in LRB draft 269/2. The divisors in that calculation were reversed. Please see the attached word document from Commerce. (The word document is what I was going to fax you per the voice mail I just left you, so this email is instead of a fax.) About halfway down the page it suggests the language that would fix the formula. Please draft that fix as an amendment to the JFC sub.

Thanks for your help. Please call or email me if you have questions.

Kendra Bonderud
Legislative Fiscal Bureau
(608) 266-3847
Kendra.Bonderud@legis.state.wi.us

-----Original Message-----

From: Bresser, Debra
Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2001 4:42 PM
To: Bonderud, Kendra
Subject: MH Utilities Item

Kendra,

Here is some text re: the MH utilities item issue that I mentioned to you (the formula for the first year assessment doesn't seem right).



MH PSC Technical
Issue.doc

Thanks!

Debra Bresser, Safety and Buildings Analyst
Dept. of Commerce
Bureau of Policy and Budget
Voice: 608/266-8603

1) Manufactured Homes Utilities Item (JFC item)

A technical fix is needed to the language of the JFC motion. Section 9110 (3) (b) currently reads:

The department of commerce shall assess against each manufactured home park operator the amount obtained by dividing the number of manufactured homes in all manufactured home parks in this state by the number of manufactured homes in this state in manufactured home parks that are owned or managed by an individual operator and multiplying the result by \$46,100 (the FY02 spending authority granted to Commerce).

Homes in state

Homes in operator's parks X \$46,100 = amount assessed to park operator

Example:

50,000

200 X \$46,100 = \$11,525,000

The item needs to be fixed by switching the divisors; the language should read as follows:

The department of commerce shall assess against each manufactured home park operator the amount obtained by **dividing the number of manufactured homes in this state in manufactured home parks that are owned or managed by an individual operator by the number of manufactured homes in all manufactured home parks in this state** and multiplying the result by \$46,100.

Homes in operator's parks

Homes in State X \$46,100 = amount assessed to park operator

Example:

200

50,000 X \$46,100 = \$184.40

The Division is currently in the process of drafting a Memorandum of Understanding with the PSC . The MOU would address the following topics:

- a) The PSC would provide the amounts to be assessed per the current formula. After FY02, the fee will be rolled into the manufactured home park licensing fee, which is set by rule. The PSC has been assessing the fee according to the current formula and has the IT technology to efficiently and quickly do so.
- b) The PSC would provide technical expertise regarding manufactured home park water and utility complaints.



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1994/Le (2)
ALL:kmg:pg

PM NOT
PUN

SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

D-NOTE

Wed. Early A.M.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 18, line 8: after "(4) (a)" insert "1."

***NOTE: Corrects statute number in bill SECTION heading.

3 2. Page 154, line 18: delete "Wild crane management" and substitute
4 "Reintroduction of whooping cranes".

***NOTE: Corrects title in ch. 20 schedule.

5 3. Page 201, line 1: delete that line.

***NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

6 4. Page 201, line 5: after that line insert:

7 "(kc) Volunteer coordination PR-S A 35,300 40,200".

***NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

8 5. Page 220, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

1 “(jr) Wisconsin service corps member
2 compensation and support; spon-
3 sor contribution PR C -0- -0-”.

****NOTE: Corrects incorrect title and “type” in appropriation schedule.

4 **6.** Page 220, line 14: delete “Childsupport” and substitute “Child support”.

****NOTE: Corrects spelling.

5 **7.** Page 223, line 14: delete “C” and substitute “A”.

****NOTE: Corrects appropriation type for *annual* program revenue–federal appropriation.

6 **8.** Page 294, line 6: delete “100.261 3 (c)” and substitute “100.261 (3) (c)”.

****NOTE: Corrects reference.

7 **9.** Page 319, line 14: delete “s. 44.74” and substitute “2001 Wisconsin Act ...
8 (this act), section 9149 (3mk)”.

9 **10.** Page 352, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue–service appropriation.

10 **11.** Page 352, line 18: after that line insert:

11 “SECTION 688d. 20.432 (1) (kc) of the statutes is created to read:

12 20.432 (1) (kc) *Volunteer coordination.* The amounts in the schedule for
13 coordination of volunteer ombudsmen. All moneys transferred from the
14 appropriation account under s. 20.435 (6) (g) shall be credited to this appropriation
15 account. Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (a), the unencumbered balance on June 30
16 of each fiscal year shall revert to the appropriation under s. 20.435 (6) (g).”.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue–service appropriation.

17 **12.** Page 358, line 6: after “program” insert “and the badger care health care
18 program under s. 49.665”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

1 **13.** Page 358, line 11: delete that line and substitute “assistance program ~~and,~~
2 the badger care health care program under s. 49.665, and the food stamp program.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

3 **14.** Page 360, line 10: delete “(b) 6.” and substitute “(a) 3m.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a cross-reference.

4 **15.** Page 365, line 16: delete “(g)” and substitute “(kc)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue-service appropriation.

5 **16.** Page 369, line 1: delete “9223”.

6 **17.** Page 369, line 2: delete “(5zk) and (8z)” and substitute “9123 (8z) and 9223
7 (5zk)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference to section 9123 (8z).

8 **18.** Page 369, line 2: after that line insert:

9 “**SECTION 732r.** 20.435 (8) (mb) of the statutes, as affected by 2001 Wisconsin
10 Act ... (this act), is amended to read:

11 20.435 (8) (mb) *Income augmentation services receipts.* All moneys that are
12 received under 42 USC 670 to 679a, 42 USC 1395 to 1395ddd, and 42 USC 1396 to
13 1396v as the result of income augmentation activities for which the state has
14 contracted and all moneys that are received under 42 USC 1396 to 1396v in
15 reimbursement of the cost of providing targeted case management services to
16 children whose care is not eligible for reimbursement under 42 USC 670 to 679a, to
17 be used as provided in s. 46.46 and ~~2001 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), sections 9123~~
18 ~~(8z) and 9223 (5zk).~~ All moneys received under this paragraph in excess of the
19 moneys necessary to support the costs specified in s. 46.46 shall be deposited in the
20 general fund as a non appropriated receipt.”.

 ****NOTE: On the advice of the LFB, amends s. 20.435 (8) (mb), effective July 1,
2002, to reflect JCF's intent of providing that in the future all excess income

augmentation revenues shall be deposited in the general fund as a nonappropriated receipt and, therefore, not be available for expenditure.

1 **19.** Page 370, line 20: delete “and” and substitute “~~and~~”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

2 **20.** Page 370, line 20: before “Wisconsin” insert “and”.

3 **21.** Page 370, line 21: delete the material beginning with “and American” and ending with “programs” on line 22.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

4/4 (New AMD)
5 **22.** Page 447, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute “conservation
6 organization shall submit to the department ~~two appraisals if the department~~
7 ~~estimates that the fair market value of the land exceeds \$200,000 at least one~~
8 appraisal and the department shall obtain its own independent appraisal.”.

 ****NOTE: Underscores material that is newly created and moves underscored material so that it follows stricken material.

9 **23.** Page 463, line 12: after “350.138” insert “(1)”.

 ****NOTE: Inserts a missing subsection number in a cross-reference.

10 **24.** Page 586, line 14: delete “**SECTION 1656tym**” and substitute “**SECTION**
11 **1656sy**”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

12 **25.** Page 602, line 12: delete “December 1” and substitute “December 31”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a date.

13 **26.** Page 615, line 19: after “46.23” insert “, and may contract with tribal
14 governing bodies,”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

15 **27.** Page 615, line 20: after “department” insert “and tribal governing bodies”.

16 **28.** Page 908, line 22: delete “13.171” and substitute “13.172”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference.

INSERT 5-6

1 **29.** Page 928, line 7: delete “subd. 1. a.” and substitute “subd. 4. a.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects an incorrect cross-reference.

2 **30.** Page 934, line 13: delete “409.504” and substitute “409.610 (2)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference made incorrect by 2001 Wisconsin Act 10.

3 **31.** Page 936, line 2: delete “not withstanding” and substitute
4 “notwithstanding”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects spacing.

5 **32.** Page 1182, line 24: delete “13%” and substitute “24%”.

 ****NOTE: Reconciles treatment to reflect statutory text in effect on the date on
 which the bill section takes effect.

6 **33.** Page 1247, line 23: delete “the character” and substitute “character”.

 ****NOTE: Removes extra “the”.

7 **34.** Page 1338, line 24: delete “(1)mk)” and substitute “(1mk)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

8 **35.** Page 1373, line 9: delete “bureau” and substitute “bureau.”.

 ****NOTE: Inserts a comma.

9 **36.** Page 1350, line 13: delete the material beginning with “section” and
10 ending with “act” on line 14 and substitute “SECTION 9149 (3mk) of this act”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects reference.

11 **37.** Page 1381, line 11: delete the material beginning with “There” and ending
12 with “transferred” on line 12 and substitute “Notwithstanding section 20.001 (3) (c)
13 of the statutes, on July 1, 2001, there is lapsed to the general fund \$875,200”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

14 **38.** Page 1381, line 12: before “under section” insert “to the office of justice
15 assistance”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

1 **39.** Page 1381, line 12: delete the material beginning with “statutes” and
2 ending with “2001-02” on line 13 and substitute “statutes, as affected by the acts of
3 2001.”.

****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

4 **40.** Page 1402, line 7: delete “66.092 (2)” and substitute “66.0921 (2)”.

****NOTE: Corrects reference.

5 **41.** Page 1414, line 23: after “(1) (a)” insert “(by SECTION 3774)”.

****NOTE: Clarifies which treatment relates to the initial applicability provision.

6 **42.** Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:

7 “(16zo) INCOME AUGMENTATION SERVICE RECEIPTS. The treatment of sections
8 20.435 (8) (mb) (by SECTION 732r) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2003.”.

****NOTE: See Item 18.

9 **43.** Page 1428, line 11: after “ATTEMPTS” insert “; CONCURRENT AND CONSECUTIVE
10 SENTENCES”.

****NOTE: Changes title to include what is covered by the cross-reference to
SECTION 9359 (7).

11 **44.** Page 1428, line 12: delete that line and substitute “and (b) (intro.), 973.09
12 (2) (a) 2., (ag), (am) (title), and (b) (title), 1., and 2., and 973.15 (2m) of the”.

****NOTE: Adds a cross-reference that was inadvertently omitted.

13

(END)

2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb1994/2ins
MDK: L...

1 **INSERT 5-6:**

2 ✓ 1. Page 1323, line 17: delete the material beginning with "the numbers" and
3 ending with "~~in this~~ state by" on ~~page 1323~~ line 18.

****NOTE: Corrects a mistake in the formula for determining assessments.

4 ✓ 2. Page 1323, line 20: after "~~manufactured home~~ park operator" insert "by the
5 number of manufactured homes in all manufactured home parks in this state".

****NOTE: Corrects a mistake in the formula for determining assessments.

2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb1994/2insMD
MGD:.....

1 **INSERT 4/4**

2 **1.** Page 381, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:

3 "20.475 (1) (g) The amounts in the schedule for salaries and fringe benefits of
4 district attorneys and state employees of the office of the district attorney. All
5 moneys received from penalties under s. 59.25 (3) (jm) by the state treasurer shall
6 be credited to this appropriation account."

****NOTE: Corrects text to reflect the fact that this provision is for a PR-A appropriation.

(I) Fees from vehicle-related offenses.

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb1994/1dn
ALL:kmg:pg

July 6, 2001

ATTENTION: The **DRAFTER'S NOTE** ***must***
always accompany REDRAFTS of this amendment.

This is the LRB technical amendment to **Senate Substitute Amendment 1** to Senate Bill 55. See Steve Miller's memo of February 20, 2001, item #5, for instructions.

ATTENTION: Attorneys — when redrafting, **DO NOT HOLD** on your desk as others will also need to add items to this amendment. Thank you.

Barman, Mike

From: Barman, Mike

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2001 8:01 AM

To: Aaron Gary; Becky Tradewell; Cathlene Hanaman; Debora Kennedy; Gordon Malaise; Ivy Sager-Rosenthal; Jeffery Kuesel; Joseph Kreye; Madclon Liof; Marc Shovers; Mark Kunkel; Mary Glass; Michael Dsida; Pam Kahler; Peggy Hurley; Peter Dykman; Peter Grant; Rick Champagne; Robert Marchant; Robert Nelson; Robin Kite; Robin Ryan; Steve Miller; Timothy Fast

Subject: LRBb1994/2 (Tech. Amend. for Conf. Amend.)

Mike Barman

Mike Barman - Senior Program Asst. (PH. 608-266-3561)
(E-Mail: mike.barman@legis.state.wi.us) (FAX: 608-264-6948)

State of Wisconsin
Legislative Reference Bureau - Legal Section - Front Office
100 N. Hamilton Street - 5th Floor
Madison, WI 53703



Today

RMR

**SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55**

I - NOTE

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 18, line 8: after "(4) (a)" insert "1."

****NOTE: Corrects statute number in bill SECTION heading.

3 **2.** Page 154, line 18: delete "Wild crane management" and substitute
4 "Reintroduction of whooping cranes".

****NOTE: Corrects title in ch. 20 schedule.

5 **3.** Page 201, line 1: delete that line.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

6 **4.** Page 201, line 5: after that line insert:

7 "(kc) Volunteer coordination PR-S A 35,300 40,200".

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

8 **5.** Page 220, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

1 “(jr) Wisconsin service corps member
2 compensation and support; spon-
3 sor contribution PR C -0- -0-”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects incorrect title and “type” in appropriation schedule.

4 **6.** Page 220, line 14: delete “Childsupport” and substitute “Child support”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects spelling.

5 **7.** Page 223, line 14: delete “C” and substitute “A”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects appropriation type for *annual* program revenue-federal appropriation.

6 **8.** Page 294, line 6: delete “100.261 3 (c)” and substitute “100.261 (3) (c)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects reference.

7 **9.** Page 319, line 14: delete “s. 44.74” and substitute “2001 Wisconsin Act

8 (this act), section 9149 (3mk)”.

9 **10.** Page 352, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12.

 ****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue-service appropriation.

10 **11.** Page 352, line 18: after that line insert:

11 “SECTION 688d. 20.432 (1) (kc) of the statutes is created to read:

12 20.432 (1) (kc) *Volunteer coordination.* The amounts in the schedule for
13 coordination of volunteer ombudsmen. All moneys transferred from the
14 appropriation account under s. 20.435 (6) (g) shall be credited to this appropriation
15 account. Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (a), the unencumbered balance on June 30
16 of each fiscal year shall revert to the appropriation under s. 20.435 (6) (g).”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue-service appropriation.

17 **12.** Page 358, line 6: after “program” insert “and the badger care health care
18 program under s. 49.665”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

1 **13.** Page 358, line 11: delete that line and substitute “assistance program ~~and,~~
2 the badger care health care program under s. 49.665, and the food stamp program.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

3 **14.** Page 360, line 10: delete “(b) 6.” and substitute “(a) 3m.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a cross-reference.

4 **15.** Page 365, line 16: delete “(g)” and substitute “(kc)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue-service appropriation.

5 **16.** Page 369, line 1: delete “9223”.

6 **17.** Page 369, line 2: delete “(5zk) and (8z)” and substitute “9123 (8z) and 9223
7 (5zk)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference to section 9123 (8z).

8 **18.** Page 369, line 2: after that line insert:

9 “**SECTION 732r.** 20.435 (8) (mb) of the statutes, as affected by 2001 Wisconsin
10 Act (this act), is amended to read:

11 20.435 (8) (mb) *Income augmentation services receipts.* All moneys that are
12 received under 42 USC 670 to 679a, 42 USC 1395 to 1395ddd, and 42 USC 1396 to
13 1396v as the result of income augmentation activities for which the state has
14 contracted and all moneys that are received under 42 USC 1396 to 1396v in
15 reimbursement of the cost of providing targeted case management services to
16 children whose care is not eligible for reimbursement under 42 USC 670 to 679a, to
17 be used as provided in s. 46.46 and ~~2001 Wisconsin Act (this act), sections 9123~~
18 ~~(8z) and 9223 (5zk).~~ All moneys received under this paragraph in excess of the
19 moneys necessary to support the costs specified in s. 46.46 shall be deposited in the
20 general fund as a non appropriated receipt.”.

 ****NOTE: On the advice of the LFB, amends s. 20.435 (8) (mb), effective July 1,
2002, to reflect JCF's intent of providing that in the future all excess income

augmentation revenues shall be deposited in the general fund as a nonappropriated receipt and, therefore, not be available for expenditure.

1 **19.** Page 370, line 20: delete “and” and substitute “and”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

2 **20.** Page 370, line 20: before “Wisconsin” insert “and”.

3 **21.** Page 370, line 21: delete the material beginning with “and American” and
4 ending with “programs” on line 22.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

5 **22.** Page 381, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:

6 “20.475 (1) (g) *Fees from vehicle-related offenses.* The amounts in the schedule
7 for salaries and fringe benefits of district attorneys and state employees of the office
8 of the district attorney. All moneys received from penalties under s. 59.25 (3) (jm)
9 by the state treasurer shall be credited to this appropriation account.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects text to reflect the fact that this provision is for a PR-A
appropriation.

10 **23.** Page 447, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute “conservation
11 organization shall submit to the department ~~two appraisals if the department~~
12 ~~estimates that the fair market value of the land exceeds \$200,000 at least one~~
13 appraisal and the department shall obtain its own independent appraisal.”.

 ****NOTE: Underscores material that is newly created and moves underscored
material so that it follows stricken material.

14 **24.** Page 463, line 12: after “350.138” insert “(1)”.

 ****NOTE: Inserts a missing subsection number in a cross-reference.

15 **25.** Page 586, line 14: delete “**SECTION 1656tym**” and substitute “**SECTION**
16 **1656sy**”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

17 **26.** Page 602, line 12: delete “December 1” and substitute “December 31”.

Insert
5-11SRV

****NOTE: Corrects a date.

1 **27.** Page 615, line 19: after “46.23” insert “, and may contract with tribal
2 governing bodies,”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

3 **28.** Page 615, line 20: after “department” insert “and tribal governing bodies”.

4 **29.** Page 908, line 22: delete “13.171” and substitute “13.172”.

****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference.

5 **30.** Page 928, line 7: delete “subd. 1. a.” and substitute “subd. 4. a.”.

****NOTE: Corrects an incorrect cross-reference.

6 **31.** Page 934, line 13: delete “409.504” and substitute “409.610 (2)”.

****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference made incorrect by 2001 Wisconsin Act 10.

7 **32.** Page 936, line 2: delete “not withstanding” and substitute
8 “notwithstanding”.

****NOTE: Corrects spacing.

9 **33.** Page 1182, line 24: delete “13%” and substitute “24%”.

****NOTE: Reconciles treatment to reflect statutory text in effect on the date on
which the bill section takes effect.

10 **34.** Page 1247, line 23: delete “the character” and substitute “character”.

****NOTE: Removes extra “the”.

11 **35.** Page 1323, line 17: delete the material beginning with “the number” and
12 ending with “state by” on line 18.

****NOTE: Corrects a mistake in the formula for determining assessments.

13 **36.** Page 1323, line 20: after “park operator” insert “by the number of
14 manufactured homes in all manufactured home parks in this state”.

****NOTE: Corrects a mistake in the formula for determining assessments.

15 **37.** Page 1338, line 24: delete “(1)mk)” and substitute “(1mk)”.

****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

1 **38.** Page 1373, line 9: delete “bureau” and substitute “bureau,”.

 ****NOTE: Inserts a comma.

2 **39.** Page 1350, line 13: delete the material beginning with “section” and
3 ending with “act” on line 14 and substitute “SECTION 9149 (3mk) of this act”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects reference.

4 **40.** Page 1381, line 11: delete the material beginning with “There” and ending
5 with “transferred” on line 12 and substitute “Notwithstanding section 20.001 (3) (c)
6 of the statutes, on July 1, 2001, there is lapsed to the general fund \$875,200”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

7 **41.** Page 1381, line 12: before “under section” insert “to the office of justice
8 assistance”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

9 **42.** Page 1381, line 12: delete the material beginning with “statutes” and
10 ending with “2001–02” on line 13 and substitute “statutes, as affected by the acts of
11 2001.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

12 **43.** Page 1402, line 7: delete “66.092 (2)” and substitute “66.0921 (2)”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects reference.

13 **44.** Page 1414, line 23: after “(1) (a)” insert “(by SECTION 3774)”.

 ****NOTE: Clarifies which treatment relates to the initial applicability provision.

14 **45.** Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:

15 “(16zo) INCOME AUGMENTATION SERVICE RECEIPTS. The treatment of sections
16 20.435 (8) (mb) (by SECTION 732r) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2003.”.

 ****NOTE: See Item 18.

17 **46.** Page 1428, line 11: after “ATTEMPTS” insert “; CONCURRENT AND CONSECUTIVE
18 SENTENCES”.

2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb1994/3insISR
ISR:.....

Insert 5-1ISR

✓ 1. Page 611, line 5: delete the material beginning with “, aid” and ending with “49.19” on line 6 and substitute “, ~~aid to families with dependent children under s. 49.19~~”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

✓ 2. Page 611, line 6: delete “2029” and substitute “2029 2036”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

✓ 3. Page 611, line 10: delete “The” and substitute “The If the department of health and family services contracts with the department under sub. (5), the”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

✓ 4. Page 611, line 14: delete the material beginning with “~~medial~~” and ending with “2036” on line 18 and substitute “medical assistance under subch. IV or the food stamp program under 7 USC 2011 to 2036”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb1994/2dn³
ALL:kmg:jf

July 11, 2001

ATTENTION: The **DRAFTER'S NOTE** ***must***
always accompany REDRAFTS of this amendment.

This is the LRB technical amendment to **Senate Substitute Amendment 1** to **Senate Bill 55**. See Steve Miller's memo of February 20, 2001, item #5, for instructions.

ATTENTION: Attorneys — when redrafting, **DO NOT HOLD** on your desk as others will also need to add items to this amendment. Thank you.

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb1994/3dn
ALL:kmg:pg

July 12, 2001

ATTENTION: The **DRAFTER'S NOTE** ***must***
always accompany REDRAFTS of this amendment.

This is the **LRB technical amendment to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 55**. See Steve Miller's memo of February 20, 2001, item #5, for instructions.

ATTENTION: Attorneys — when redrafting, **DO NOT HOLD** on your desk as others will also need to add items to this amendment. Thank you.



SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

D-NOTE

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 18, line 8: after "(4) (a)" insert "1."

***NOTE: Corrects statute number in bill SECTION heading.

3 2. Page 154, line 18: delete "Wild crane management" and substitute
4 "Reintroduction of whooping cranes".

***NOTE: Corrects title in ch. 20 schedule.

5 3. Page 201, line 1: delete that line.

***NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

6 4. Page 201, line 5: after that line insert:

7 ✓ "(kc) Volunteer coordination PR-S A 35,300 40,200".

***NOTE: Corrects alpha designation and appropriation type for program revenue-service appropriation.

INSERT 1-7

8 5. Page 220, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

1 “(jr) Wisconsin service corps member
2 compensation and support; spon-
3 sor contribution PR C –0– –0–”.

****NOTE: Corrects incorrect title and “type” in appropriation schedule.

4 **6.** Page 220, line 14: delete “Childsupport” and substitute “Child support”.

****NOTE: Corrects spelling.

5 **7.** Page 223, line 14: delete “C” and substitute “A”.

****NOTE: Corrects appropriation type for *annual* program revenue–federal appropriation.

6 **8.** Page 294, line 6: delete “100.261 3 (c)” and substitute “100.261 (3) (c)”.

****NOTE: Corrects reference.

7 **9.** Page 319, line 14: delete “s. 44.74” and substitute “2001 Wisconsin Act ...
8 (this act), section 9149 (3mk)”.

9 **10.** Page 352, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue–service appropriation.

10 **11.** Page 352, line 18: after that line insert:

11 “SECTION 688d. 20.432 (1) (kc) of the statutes is created to read:

12 20.432 (1) (kc) *Volunteer coordination.* The amounts in the schedule for
13 coordination of volunteer ombudsmen. All moneys transferred from the
14 appropriation account under s. 20.435 (6) (g) shall be credited to this appropriation
15 account. Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (a), the unencumbered balance on June 30
16 of each fiscal year shall revert to the appropriation under s. 20.435 (6) (g).”.

****NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue–service appropriation.

17 **12.** Page 358, line 6: after “program” insert “and the badger care health care
18 program under s. 49.665”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

1 **13.** Page 358, line 11: delete that line and substitute “assistance program and,
2 the badger care health care program under s. 49.665, and the food stamp program.”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

3 **14.** Page 360, line 10: delete “(b) 6.” and substitute “(a) 3m.”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects a cross-reference.

4 **15.** Page 365, line 16: delete “(g)” and substitute “(kc)”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects alpha designation for program revenue-service appropriation.

5 **16.** Page 369, line 1: delete “9223”.

6 **17.** Page 369, line 2: delete “(5zk) and (8z)” and substitute “9123 (8z) and 9223
7 (5zk)”.

 ***NOTE: Corrects cross-reference to section 9123 (8z).

8 **18.** Page 369, line 2: after that line insert:

9 “**SECTION 732r.** 20.435 (8) (mb) of the statutes, as affected by 2001 Wisconsin
10 Act (this act), is amended to read:

11 20.435 (8) (mb) *Income augmentation services receipts.* All moneys that are
12 received under 42 USC 670 to 679a, 42 USC 1395 to 1395ddd, and 42 USC 1396 to
13 1396v as the result of income augmentation activities for which the state has
14 contracted and all moneys that are received under 42 USC 1396 to 1396v in
15 reimbursement of the cost of providing targeted case management services to
16 children whose care is not eligible for reimbursement under 42 USC 670 to 679a, to
17 be used as provided in s. 46.46 and ~~2001 Wisconsin Act (this act), sections 9123~~
18 ~~(8z) and 9223 (5zk).~~ All moneys received under this paragraph in excess of the
19 moneys necessary to support the costs specified in s. 46.46 shall be deposited in the
20 general fund as a non appropriated receipt.”.

 ***NOTE: On the advice of the LFB, amends s. 20.435 (8) (mb), effective July 1,
2002, to reflect JCF's intent of providing that in the future all excess income

augmentation revenues shall be deposited in the general fund as a nonappropriated receipt and, therefore, not be available for expenditure.

1 **19.** Page 370, line 20: delete “and” and substitute “and.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

2 **20.** Page 370, line 20: before “Wisconsin” insert “and”.

3 **21.** Page 370, line 21: delete the material beginning with “, and American” and
4 ending with “programs” on line 22.

 ****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

5 **22.** Page 381, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:

6 “20.475 (1) (g) *Fees from vehicle-related offenses.* The amounts in the schedule
7 for salaries and fringe benefits of district attorneys and state employees of the office
8 of the district attorney. All moneys received from penalties under s. 59.25 (3) (jm)
9 by the state treasurer shall be credited to this appropriation account.”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects text to reflect the fact that this provision is for a PR-A
appropriation.

10 **23.** Page 447, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute “conservation
11 organization shall submit to the department ~~two appraisals if the department~~
12 ~~estimates that the fair market value of the land exceeds \$200,000~~ at least one
13 appraisal and the department shall obtain its own independent appraisal.”.

 ****NOTE: Underscores material that is newly created and moves underscored
material so that it follows stricken material.

14 **24.** Page 463, line 12: after “350.138” insert “(1)”.

 ****NOTE: Inserts a missing subsection number in a cross-reference.

15 **25.** Page 586, line 14: delete “**SECTION 1656tym**” and substitute “**SECTION**
16 **1656sy**”.

 ****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

17 **26.** Page 602, line 12: delete “December 1” and substitute “December 31”.

****NOTE: Corrects a date.

1 **27.** Page 611, line 5: delete the material beginning with “, aid” and ending with
2 “49.19” on line 6 and substitute “~~, aid to families with dependent children under s.~~
3 49.19”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

4 **28.** Page 611, line 6: delete “2029” and substitute “2029 2036”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

5 **29.** Page 611, line 10: delete “The” and substitute “The If the department of
6 health and family services contracts with the department under sub. (5), the”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

7 **30.** Page 611, line 14: delete the material beginning with “~~medical~~” and
8 ending with “2036” on line 18 and substitute “medical assistance under subch. IV or
9 the food stamp program under 7 USC 2011 to 2036”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

10 **31.** Page 615, line 19: after “46.23” insert “, and may contract with tribal
11 governing bodies,”.

****NOTE: Corrects a reconciliation error.

12 **32.** Page 615, line 20: after “department” insert “and tribal governing bodies”.

13 **33.** Page 908, line 22: delete “13.171” and substitute “13.172”.

****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference.

14 **34.** Page 928, line 7: delete “subd. 1. a.” and substitute “subd. 4. a.”.

****NOTE: Corrects an incorrect cross-reference.

15 **35.** Page 934, line 13: delete “409.504” and substitute “409.610 (2)”.

****NOTE: Corrects cross-reference made incorrect by 2001 Wisconsin Act 10.

16 **36.** Page 936, line 2: delete “not withstanding” and substitute
17 “notwithstanding”.

****NOTE: Corrects spacing.

1 **37.** Page 1182, line 24: delete “13%” and substitute “24%”.

****NOTE: Reconciles treatment to reflect statutory text in effect on the date on which the bill section takes effect.

2 **38.** Page 1247, line 23: delete “the character” and substitute “character”.

****NOTE: Removes extra “the”.

3 **39.** Page 1323, line 17: delete the material beginning with “the number” and
4 ending with “state by” on line 18.

****NOTE: Corrects a mistake in the formula for determining assessments.

5 **40.** Page 1323, line 20: after “park operator” insert “by the number of
6 manufactured homes in all manufactured home parks in this state”.

****NOTE: Corrects a mistake in the formula for determining assessments.

7 **41.** Page 1338, line 24: delete “(1mk)” and substitute “(1mk)”.

****NOTE: Corrects numbering.

8 **42.** Page 1373, line 9: delete “bureau” and substitute “bureau,”.

****NOTE: Inserts a comma.

9 **43.** Page 1350, line 13: delete the material beginning with “section” and
10 ending with “act” on line 14 and substitute “SECTION 9149 (3mk) of this act”.

****NOTE: Corrects reference.

11 **44.** Page 1381, line 11: delete the material beginning with “There” and ending
12 with “transferred” on line 12 and substitute “Notwithstanding section 20.001 (3) (c)
13 of the statutes, on July 1, 2001, there is lapsed to the general fund \$875,200”.

****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

14 **45.** Page 1381, line 12: before “under section” insert “to the office of justice
15 assistance”.

****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

1 **46.** Page 1381, line 12: delete the material beginning with “statutes” and
2 ending with “2001–02” on line 13 and substitute “statutes, as affected by the acts of
3 2001.”.

****NOTE: Corrects lapse language.

4 **47.** Page 1402, line 7: delete “66.092 (2)” and substitute “66.0921 (2)”.

****NOTE: Corrects reference.

5 **48.** Page 1414, line 23: after “(1) (a)” insert “(by SECTION 3774)”.

****NOTE: Clarifies which treatment relates to the initial applicability provision.

6 **49.** Page 1420, line 19: after that line insert:

7 “(16zo) INCOME AUGMENTATION SERVICE RECEIPTS. The treatment of sections
8 20.435 (8) (mb) (by SECTION 732r) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2003.”.

****NOTE: See Item 18.

9 **50.** Page 1428, line 11: after “ATTEMPTS” insert “; CONCURRENT AND CONSECUTIVE
10 SENTENCES”.

****NOTE: Changes title to include what is covered by the cross-reference to
SECTION 9359 (7).

11 **51.** Page 1428, line 12: delete that line and substitute “and (b) (intro.), 973.09
12 (2) (a) 2., (ag), (am) (title), and (b) (title), 1., and 2., and 973.15 (2m) of the”.

****NOTE: Adds a cross-reference that was inadvertently omitted.

13

(END)

2001-2002 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb1994/4ins
ALL:kmg:pg

1 INSERT 3-3 ✓

2 ✓ 1. Page 365, line 9: after that line insert:

3 "SECTION 721p. 20.435 (6) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 20.435 (6) (a) *General program operations; projects; council on physical*
5 *disabilities.* The amounts in the schedule for general program operations, including
6 field services and administrative services, ~~for the demonstration projects under 1999~~
7 ~~Wisconsin Act 9, section 9123 (3) (a)~~ and for operation of the council on physical
8 disabilities under s. 46.29."

History: 1971 c. 125 ss. 138 to 155, 522 (1); 1971 c. 211, 215, 302, 307, 322; 1973 c. 90, 198, 243; 1973 c. 284 s. 32; 1973 c. 308, 321, 322, 333, 336; 1975 c. 39 ss. 153 to 173, 732 (1), (2); 1975 c. 41 s. 52; 1975 c. 82, 224, 292; 1975 c. 413 s. 18; 1975 c. 422, 423; 1975 c. 430 ss. 1, 2, 80; 1977 c. 29 ss. 236 to 273, 1657 (18); 1977 c. 112; 1977 c. 203 s. 106; 1977 c. 213, 233, 327; 1977 c. 354 s. 101; 1977 c. 359; 1977 c. 418 ss. 129 to 137, 924 (18) (d), 929 (55); 1977 c. 428 s. 115; 1977 c. 447; 1979 c. 32 s. 92 (11); 1979 c. 34, 48; 1979 c. 102 s. 237; 1979 c. 111, 175, 177; 1979 c. 221 ss. 118g to 133, 2202 (20); 1979 c. 238, 300, 331, 361; 1981 c. 20 ss. 301 to 356b, 2202 (20) (b), (d), (e); 1981 c. 93 ss. 3 to 8, 186; 1981 c. 298, 314, 317, 359, 390; 1983 a. 27 ss. 318 to 410, 2202 (20); 1983 a. 192, 199, 245; 1983 a. 333 s. 6; 1983 a. 363, 398, 410, 427; 1983 a. 435 ss. 2, 3, 7; 1983 a. 538; 1985 a. 24, 29, 56, 73, 120, 154, 176, 255, 281, 285, 332; 1987 a. 27, 339, 368, 398, 399, 402; 1987 a. 403 ss. 25, 256; 1987 a. 413; 1989 a. 31, 53; 1989 a. 56 ss. 13, 259; 1989 a. 102; 1989 a. 107 ss. 11, 13, 17 to 37; 1989 a. 120, 122, 173, 199, 202, 318, 336, 359; 1991 a. 6, 39, 189, 269, 275, 290, 315, 322; 1993 a. 16, 27, 76, 98, 99, 168, 183, 377, 437, 445, 446, 450, 469, 479, 490, 491; 1995 a. 27 ss. 806 to 961r, 9126 (19); 1995 a. 77, 98; 1995 a. 216 ss. 26, 27; 1995 a. 266, 276, 289, 303, 404, 417, 440, 448, 464, 468; 1997 a. 27 ss. 211, 214, 216, 217, 527 to 609; 1997 a. 35, 105, 231, 237, 280, 293; 1999 a. 5, 9, 32, 52, 84, 103, 109, 113, 133, 185, 186.

****NOTE: Deletes an incorrect cross-reference. ✓

INSERT 1-7 ✓

✓ #. Page 212, line 15: delete "projects;".

*** NOTE: Deletes incorrect title.

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb1994/3dn
ALL:kmg:pg

July 12, 2001

ATTENTION: The **DRAFTER'S NOTE** ***must***
always accompany REDRAFTS of this amendment.

This is the **LRB technical amendment to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 55**. See Steve Miller's memo of February 20, 2001, item #5, for instructions.

ATTENTION: Attorneys — when redrafting, **DO NOT HOLD** on your desk as others will also need to add items to this amendment. Thank you.